506367414 11/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6414170

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| WILLIAM RAGGIO | 04/13/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RAYOTEK SCIENTIFIC, INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11499 SORRENTO VALLEY ROAD |
| City: | SAN DIEGO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92121 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17101037 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)777-5425

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-729-0800

Email: docketing@arciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ARC PATENTS

Address Line 1: 5749 LA JOLLA BLVD

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 20434-P003 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOSEPH J. MAYO |
| SIGNATURE: | /jjM53288/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/23/2020 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=20201123_Assignment_to_file_20434-P003#page1.tif source=20201123_Assignment_to_file_20434-P003#page2.tif source=20201123_Assignment_to_file_20434-P003#page3.tif source=20201123_Assignment_to_file_20434-P003#page4.tif source=20201123_Assignment_to_file_20434-P003#page5.tif source=20201123_Assignment_to_file_20434-P003#page6.tif

PATENT 506367414 REEL: 054441 FRAME: 0144

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, William Raggio of 12829 Via Esperia, Del Mar, CA 92014, (ASSIGNOR(S)) have

invented certain new and useful improvements for a Lens for Protective Gear for which ASSIGNOR(S)

has/have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying ASSIGNOR(S) as the

sole inventor(s) thereof (said application being identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 54260-

165646); and

WHEREAS, Rayotek Scientific, Inc., a corporation of the State of California having its principal

office and place of business at 11499 Sorento Valley Road, San Diego, CA 92121, (ASSIGNEE) is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as

disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said ASSIGNEE,

its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as

the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by ASSIGNOR(S), in and to said

application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and applications filed therefor, including provisionals,

non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and

extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all priority

rights and all rights to claim priority; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agree(s) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE

hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as ASSIGNEE may desire to

apply for, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue

said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to

insert in this ASSIGNMENT the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s), upon the request and at the expense of

ASSIGNEE, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or

substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and

PATENT

REEL: 054441 FRAME: 0145

any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in any derivation proceeding, interference, or third party challenge, to cooperate to the best of the ability of ASSIGNOR(S) in the matters of preparing and executing any petition, affidavit, or other document relating thereto and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign country and vest in said ASSIGNEE all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) if this ASSIGNMENT had not been made.

And for said consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s) to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of ASSIGNEE, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR(S):

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have | hereunto set my | hand the 13% day of |
|---|-----------------------|--|
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN Diego | William Raggio | A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. |
| On this <u>137</u> day of <u>Apa.</u> State County of <u>Sav Diego</u> State William Raggio, to me known to be the person d and acknowledged that he she executed same as | his/herfree act and c | executed the foregoing assignment deed. |
| written. My Commission Expires: <u>Mv· 23, 201</u> | Notary Public | MARI MARIE Commission # 2134839 Notary Public - Celifornia |

PATENT REEL: 054441 FRAME: 0146 en de Araga, en la capación de la c La capación de la ca

A notary public or other officer consisting this cartificate verifies only the election of the notice of cartificate is attached, and not the notificates, accoracy, or validity of that document

ANARAM SERVICE SERVICE

PATENT REEL: 054441 FRAME: 0147

And the state of And th

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

Commission # 2134839 Notary Public - California San Diago County My Comm. Expires Nov 23, 2019

STATES OF AND MEDICAGO BY A SERGMEN

Control of the contro

and the god energy of the transfer of the second of the se

 $\mathcal{A}^{\mathbf{S}} = \mathbb{M}^{n} (\operatorname{H}_{\mathbf{S}}^{\mathbf{S}})^{\otimes n} = \mathbb{M}^{n} (\operatorname{H}_{\mathbf{S}}^{\mathbf{S}})^{\otimes n} = \mathbb{M}^{n}$

Commission 2 2134839 E

PATENT REEL: 054441 FRAME: 0149 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Signature

| STATE OF | (Aliteraria |)SS | | | |
|--|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|---|--|
| COUNTY OF | SAN Diego |) | · a · | | |
| On | <u>/3, 20/7</u> peared | before me, | <u> Mari</u> 1991 | Manae' | , Notary |
| **** | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ທຳວໍ proved to m | | f satisfactory evidence to |
| he/she/they execute | | r/Urei r authorize | ed capacity(les), | and that by his/ | edged to me that Der/their signature(s) on cuted the instrument. |
| I certify under PENA true and correct. | LTY OF PERJURY and | der the laws of | the State of Calif | fornia that the fo | regoing paragraph is |
| WITNESS my hand a | and official seal. | : | paratalahahahah Tilong | milahalingkilisaksissississi MARI MARRE Semisississa at 2474889 | |

This area for official notarial seal

Notary Public - California

San Giego County My Comm. Expires Nov 23, 2019

> PATENT REEL: 054441 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 11/23/2020